
Eric M. Lieberman 
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, 

KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 
740 Broadway, Fifth Floor 
New York, New York 10003-9518 
(212) 254-1111 

Laurie J. Bartilson 
Randall A. Spencer 
BOWLES & MOXON 
6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000 
Hollywood, CA 90028 
(213) 661-4030 

WILLIAM T. DRESCHER 
23679 Calabasas Road, Suite 338 
Calabasas, CA 91302 
(818) 591-0039 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 	) 
CALIFORNIA, a California 	) 
corporation, 	 ) Case No. C420153 

) 
Plaintiff, 	) REQUEST TO CLERK TO 

) ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC 
vs. 	 ) CASE NO. BC033035 

) [LDPM PAR. 170] 
GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 	) 
through DOE 10, inclusive, 	) 

) DATE: December 23, 1991 
Defendants. 	) TIME: 9:00 a.m. 
	 ) DEPT: 56 
GERALD ARMSTRONG, 	 ) 

) 
Cross-Complainant,) 

vs. 	 ) 
) 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF 	) 
CALIFORNIA, a California 	) 
corporation; L. RON HUBBARD; ) 
and DOES 1 through 100, 	) 
inclusive, 	 ) 

Cross-Defendants.) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

Pursuant to Law and Discovery Policy Manual, paragraph 170, 

plaintiff Church of Scientology of California requests the clerk 

in Department 56 of this Court to order delivery to Department 56 

of the following Superior Court file by no later than December 

19, 1991, so it may be studied by the court in preparation for 

the December 23, 1991 hearing: 

Religious Technology Center et al v. Joseph 
A. Yanny et al, LASC Case Number BC 033035  

Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon states that 

the foregoing file is presently located in Department 41 or in 

the clerk's office. 

Date: December 18, 1991 	 Respectfully Submitted 

ERIC M. LIEBERMAN 
RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, 
KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 

BOWLES & MOXON 

By:  2.  JA-d 0, 	z: ft  
Randall A. Spe,. cer 

WILLIAM T. DRESCHER 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
OF CALIFORNIA 

  

2 

    

    



PROOF OF SERVICE 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
ss. 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) 

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of 

California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a 

party to the within action. My business address is 6255 Sunset 

Boulevard, Suite 2000, Hollywood, CA 90028. 

On December 18, 1991, I caused the foregoing document 

described as REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE 

NO. BC033035 to be served on interested parties in this 

action, to the persons at the addresses set forth as follows: 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

If hand service is indicated, I caused the above-referenced 

paper to be served by hand, otherwise I caused such envelopes, 

with postage thereon fully prepaid, to be placed in the United 

States mail at Hollywood, California. 

Executed on December 18, 1991 at Hollywood, California. 



SERVICE LIST 

Barry Van Sickle 
CUMMINS & WHITE 
865 S. Figueroa, 24th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Toby L. Plevin HAND SERVED 
Attorney at Law 
10700 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 4300 
Westwood, CA 90025 

Gerald Armstrong 
P.O. Box 751 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 

Gerald Armstrong 
707 Fawn Drive 
Sleepy Hollow, CA 94960 

Ford Greene 
HUB Law Offices 
711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960-1949 

Joseph A. Yanny HAND SERVED 
Law Offices of Joseph A. Yanny 
1925 Century Park East 
Suite 1260 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 


