1		
1 2 3	Eric M. Lieberman RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 740 Broadway, Fifth Floor New York, New York 10003-9518 (212) 254-1111	3
4 5	Laurie J. Bartilson Randall A. Spencer	
6	BOWLES & MOXON 6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000	
7	Hollywood, CA 90028 (213) 661-4030	
8	WILLIAM T. DRESCHER 23679 Calabasas Road, Suite 33	38
9 10	Calabasas, CA 91302 (818) 591-0039	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIF	FORNIA
12		
13	CUDEDTOD COUDE OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
14		THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
15		
	CHIPCH OF SCIENFOLOGY OF	
16	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation,	Case No. C420153
17	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff,	REQUEST TO CLERK TO
17 18	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs.	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035
17	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC
17 18 19	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991 TIME: 9:00 a.m.
17 18 19 20	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 through DOE 10, inclusive,	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991
17 18 19 20 21	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 through DOE 10, inclusive, Defendants. GERALD ARMSTRONG, Cross-Complainant,	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991 TIME: 9:00 a.m. DEPT: 56
17 18 19 20 21 22	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 through DOE 10, inclusive, Defendants. GERALD ARMSTRONG, Cross-Complainant, vs.	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991 TIME: 9:00 a.m. DEPT: 56
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 through DOE 10, inclusive, Defendants. GERALD ARMSTRONG, Cross-Complainant,	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991 TIME: 9:00 a.m. DEPT: 56
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 through DOE 10, inclusive, Defendants. GERALD ARMSTRONG, Cross-Complainant, vs. CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation; L. RON HUBBARD; and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991 TIME: 9:00 a.m. DEPT: 56
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, Plaintiff, vs. GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 through DOE 10, inclusive, Defendants. GERALD ARMSTRONG, Cross-Complainant, vs. CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation; L. RON HUBBARD; and DOES 1 through 100,	REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 [LDPM PAR. 170] DATE: December 23, 1991 TIME: 9:00 a.m. DEPT: 56

1 Pursuant to Law and Discovery Policy Manual, paragraph 170, 2 plaintiff Church of Scientology of California requests the clerk 3 in Department 56 of this Court to order delivery to Department 56 4 of the following Superior Court file by no later than December 5 19, 1991, so it may be studied by the court in preparation for 6 the December 23, 1991 hearing: 7 Religious Technology Center et al v. Joseph A. Yanny et al, LASC Case Number BC 033035 8 Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon states that 9 the foregoing file is presently located in Department 41 or in 10 the clerk's office. 11 12 Date: December 18, 1991 Respectfully Submitted 13 ERIC M. LIEBERMAN RABINOWITZ, BOUDIN, STANDARD, 14 KRINSKY & LIEBERMAN, P.C. 15 BOWLES & MOXON 16 17 By: 18 Randall A. Spencer 19 WILLIAM T. DRESCHER 20 Attorneys for Plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 21 OF CALIFORNIA 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 2

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000, Hollywood, CA 90028.

On December 18, 1991, I caused the foregoing document described as REQUEST TO CLERK TO ORDER DELIVERY OF LASC CASE NO. BC033035 to be served on interested parties in this action, to the persons at the addresses set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

If hand service is indicated, I caused the above-referenced paper to be served by hand, otherwise I caused such envelopes, with postage thereon fully prepaid, to be placed in the United States mail at Hollywood, California.

Executed on December 18, 1991 at Hollywood, California.

Helena K. Kobsin

SERVICE LIST

Barry Van Sickle CUMMINS & WHITE 865 S. Figueroa, 24th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017

Toby L. Plevin **HAND SERVED** Attorney at Law 10700 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 4300 Westwood, CA 90025

Gerald Armstrong P.O. Box 751 San Anselmo, CA 94960

Gerald Armstrong 707 Fawn Drive Sleepy Hollow, CA 94960

Ford Greene HUB Law Offices 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960-1949

Joseph A. Yanny **HAND SERVED** Law Offices of Joseph A. Yanny 1925 Century Park East Suite 1260 Los Angeles, CA 90067